CH \$40.00 369550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM753108

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		01/28/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BORCHERS AMERICAS, INC.
Street Address:	811 SHARON DR.
City:	WESTLAKE
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	44145
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3695501	CHLOR*RID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043778156

Email: jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 2: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Carusone
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2022

Total Attachments: 15

source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page3.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007839 FRAME: 0187

900717961

source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page5.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page6.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page7.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page8.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page9.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page10.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page11.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page12.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page13.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page14.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (Jan. 28, 2020)#page15.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

January 28, 2020

WHEREAS, Borchers Americas, Inc. (the "Company") entered into (i) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of January 13, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"; terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement), among Borchers Americas, Inc. (as successor by merger to Borchers Inc.) (f/k/a OMG Americas, Inc.), Borchers Group Limited LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("TopCo"), the Subsidiaries of TopCo identified therein from time to time, and BMO Harris Bank N.A., as the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), and (ii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 13, 2017 made by the Company in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Closing Date IP Security Agreement") between the Company in favor of the Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, Owensboro Specialty Polymers, Inc. ("Owensboro" and together with the Company, the "Grantors") entered into (i) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and (ii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 1, 2017 made by Owensboro in favor of the Administrative (the "Owensboro IP Security Agreement" and together with the and the Closing Date IP Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements" and together with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the "Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and the IP Security Agreements, each Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement) and the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in IP Security Agreements), respectively, including (i) the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration set forth on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Released Trademarks"), (ii) the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule 2 (the "Released Patents") and (iii) the copyright registrations and applications for copyright registration set forth on the attached Schedule 3 (the "Released Copyrights" and, together with the Released Trademarks, Released Patents, Intellectual Property, Intellectual Property Collateral and all other intellectual and proprietary rights of each of the Grantors, the "Released IP"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its Security Interest in the Intellectual Property, including the Released IP, as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and each of the Secured Parties, without warranty or recourse of any kind, hereby: (i) releases and discharges its Security Interest held in the Released IP; (ii) terminates all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Agreements with respect to the Released IP; (iii) assigns, re-conveys, re-transfers and sets over to the Grantors any and all right, title or interest that the Administrative Agent and any of the Secured Parties may have acquired in any of the Released IP, together with

TRADEMARK REEL: 007839 FRAME: 0189

Americas Active: 14361759.3

all the goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, and (iii) releases the Company and each of the Grantors from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Agreements related to the Released IP.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

Executed as of the date first written above.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Dan Wechs
Title: Managing Director

Trademarks

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Owensboro Specialty Polymers, Inc.

3/2/1965	2/06/1964 3/2/1965	0785856	72186184	Serfene	United States
5/22/1984	4/25/1983 5/22/1984	1278531	73422875	Daran	United States
1/26/1982	4/8/1980 1/26/1982	1187637	73257312	Daran	United States
Registration Date	Filing Date	IP Right Number	Application Number	Title	Country

TRADEMARKS

OMG Americas, Inc.

Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			10/15/1985		1365108	MANOBOND	United States
Lapsed	OMG Americas, Inc.			6/24/2002		76/423,644	F3E	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			5/1/2013		11442101	FELT	European Union (CTM)
Allowed	OMG Americas, Inc.					85/658,125	FELT	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			5/24/2005		2955703	FRIC-SHUN	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			12/8/2004		3437612	CALCIPLEX	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			3/29/1966		806.189	TEN-CEM	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			4/29/1969		868,592	SPURSO	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			2/18/1969		869,793	SKINO	United Stales
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			4/5/1960		695,507	POLY-CURE	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			1/17/1995		1,873,473	OMG (Stylized Letters)	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			11/14/1972		947,074	NEO-NAP	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			3/29/1966		806,188	NAP-ALL	United States
Transferred	OMG Americas, Inc.			9/25/1984		1,297,297	M (and design)	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			10/16/1956		635,764	LIN-ALL	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			1/18/1977		1,056,381	HYDRO-CURE	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			5/3/1966		807,719	HEX-CEM	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			10/31/1989		1.562,872	DRI-RX (Stylized Letters)	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			10/31/1989		1.562,871	CUR-RX (Stylized Letters)	United States
Registered	OMG Americas, Inc.			10/13/1970		90Q551	CEM-ALL	United States
IP Right AD Status PA	First Assignee	Expiration Date	Issue Date	Filing Date	IP Right Number	Application Number	Title	Country

United Kingdom	United States	Europe	United States	European Union (CTM)	United States	United Kingdom	United States	United Kingdom	Japan
ALUSEC	HYDRO-NAP	ULTRA-SET-CTM	ULTRA-SET	Ultra-Dri	Ultra-Dri	MANOCAT	Nano-Strip	MANOMET	MANOBOND
1017784	1267478	458769	3345413	4584785	3455309	1203162	3,949,164	830006	1889322
5/30/1975	2/21/1984	7/24/2006	11/27/2007		11/27/2007	9/9/1983	4/19/2011	6/13/1962	9/29/1986
OMG Americas, Inc.	OMG Americas, Inc.	OMG UK Technology Limited (Transferred to OMG Americas, Inc.)	OMG UK Technology Limited (Transferred to OMG Americas, Inc.)	OMG UK Technology Limited (Transferred to OMG Americas, Inc.)	OMG UK Technology Limited (Transferred to OMG Americas, Inc.)	OMG UK Technology Limited (Transferred to OMG Americas, Inc.)	OMG Americas, Inc.	OMG Americas, Inc.	OMG Americas, Inc.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered RADE	Registered MAF	Transferred RK	Registered	Registered

PATENTS

(A)PATENTS

OMG Americas, Inc.

Title	Application Number	Publication Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Publication Date	All Assignees	Country Name	IP Right . Status
Low Temperature Method for Synthesizing Micrograin Tungsten Carbide	613449		10/26/1992	12/13/1995		OMG Americas, Inc.	EPC	
Method of Making Metallic Carbide Powders	745145		2/10/1995	11/5/1997		OMG Americas, Inc.	EPC	
Method to Produce a Transition Metal Carbide form a Partially Reduced Transition Metal Compound	850195		9/10/1996	6/7/2000		OMG Americas, Inc.	EPC	
Preparation of Metallic Carbide Group VIII Metal Powder	902772		6/4/1997	11/27/2002		OMG Americas, Inc.	EPC	
Method for Making Submicrometer Transition Metal Carbonitrides	963359		2/25/1998	5/15/2002		OMG Americas, Inc.	EPC	
Method to Produce a Transition Metal Carbide from a Partially Reduced Transition Metal Compound	973690		3/24/1998	1/30/2002		OMG Americas, Inc.	EPC	
Shelf Stable Haze Free Liquids of Overbased Alkaline Earth Metal Salts	1387863		10/16/2001	3/8/2006		OMG Americas, Inc.	France	
Electrolytic Process for Preparing Metal Sulfonates	17832		8/28/2003	7/21/2006		OMG Americas, Inc.	Indonesia	
Electrolytic Process for Preparing Metal Sulfonates	701610		8/28/2003	3/23/2007		OMG Americas, Inc.	South Korea	
Electrolytic Process for Preparing Metal Sulfonates	127728		8/28/2003	12/29/2006		OMG Americas, Inc.	Malaysia	

		EPC	OMG Americas, Inc.		3/3/2010	9/4/2003		1599437	Powdered Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salts and Processes for Making
		EPC	OMG Americas, Inc.		3/8/2006	10/16/2001			Shelf Stable Haze Free Liquids of Overbased Alkaline Earth Metal Salts
		Austria	OMG Americas, Inc.		3/15/2010	9/4/2003		459595	Powdered Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salts and Processes for Making
		Germany	OMG Americas, Inc.		4/15/2010	9/4/2003		60331593	Powdered Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salts and Processes for Making
		Ukraine	OMG Americas, Inc.		4/10/2007	9/19/23		78643	Lubricant Compositions Containing an Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salt as a Metal Protectant
		Ukraine	OMG Americas, Inc.		12/10/2007	9/4/2003		81144	Powdered Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salts and Processes for Making
		Japan	OMG Americas, Inc.		6/4/2008	10/16/2001		4093864	Shelf Stable Haze Free Liquids of Overbased Alkaline Earth Metal Salts
		Taiwan	OMG Americas, Inc.		12/21/2005	10/16/2001			Shelf Stable Haze Free Liquids of Overbased Alkaline Earth Metal Salts
		India	OMG Americas, Inc.		11/24/2009	9/19/2003		236838	Lubricant Compositions Containing an Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salt as a Metal Protectant
		China	OMG Americas, Inc.		7/12/2006	9/19/2003		1802427	Lubricant Compositions Containing an Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salt as a Metal Protectant
		South Korea	OMG Americas, Inc.		5/29/2008	9/4/2003		1020060006892 A	Powdered Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salts and Processes for Making
TRA		China	OMG Americas, Inc.		11/15/2006	9/4/2003		1863759	Powdered Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salts and Processes for Making
DEM		Hong Kong	OMG Americas, Inc.		11/6/2009	8/28/2003		6105921	Electrolytic Process for Preparing Metal Sulfonates
ARK		China	OMG Americas, Inc.		6/24/2009	8/28/2003		3824882	Electrolytic Process for Preparing Metal Sulfonates
5 72	IP Right Status	Country Name	All Assignees	Publication Date	Issue Date	Filing Date	Publication Number	Application Number	Title

Metal organic compounds and their use	Method of preparing pressable powders of a transition metal carbide, iron group metal or mixtures thereof	Method to produce a transition metal carbide from a partially reduced transition metal compound	Nickel-containing strengthened sintered ferritic stainless steels	Metallic-carbide-group VIII metal powder and preparation methods thereof	Method of preparing pressable powders of a transition metal carbide, iron group metal of mixtures thereof	Process for improving shelf stability of liquid overbased calcium carboxylates, mixed metal stabilizers containing same, and stabilizing halogen-containing polymers therewith	Method to produce a transition metal carbide from a partially reduced transition metal compound	Powdered overbased amorphous alkaline earth metal salts and processes for making	Lubricant compositions containing an overbased amorphous alkaline earth metal salt as a metal protectant	Rapid Conversion of Metal-Containing Compounds to Form Metals and Metal Alloys	Lubricant Compositions Containing an Overbased Amorpohous Alkaline Earth Metal Salt as a Metal Protectant	Powdered Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salts and Processes for Making	Title
5,607,991	09/049,625	08/967,965	08/805,262	09/006,596	09/494,454	09/309,456	08/703,153	10/379,048	10/664,433	6689191	1020060002785A	223593	Application Number
													Publication Number
6/16/1995	3/27/1998	11/12/1997	2/24/1997	1/13/1998	1/31/2000	5/11/1999	8/29/1996	3/4/2003	9/19/2003	2/22/2001	9/19/2003	9/4/2003	Filing Date
3/4/1997	7/13/1999	8/24/1999	11/2/1999	12/28/1999	6/12/2001	2/19/2002	12/17/2002	10/28/2003	1/16/2007	2/10/2004	1/9/2006	9/26/2008	Issue Date
													Publication Date
OMG Americas	OMG Americas	OMG Americas	OMG Americas	OMG Americas	OMG Americas	OMG Americas	OMG Americas	OMG Americas	OMG Americas	OMG Americas, Inc. and The Regents of the University of Colorado	OMG Americas, Inc.	OMG Americas, Inc.	All Assignees
United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	South Korea	India	Country Name
										TRA	.DEM.	ARK	IP Right Status

Overbased Metal Carboxylate Precursor and Process for Making	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Grease and Process for Making	Title
PCT/US08/82724	PCT/US09/041378	Application Number
		Publication Number
11/7/2008	4/22/2099	Filing Date
		Issue Date
		Publication Date
OMG Americas; Security Agreement is the only recorded document; Applicant in PCT is OMG Americas, Inc.; WO/2009/131599; CA (2722076), CN (20088128754.8), EP (2008873987), JP (2011504996), KR (1020107019205), and Ukraine (a201010763)	OMG Americas, Inc. is Applicant in PcT-, WO/2010/027532; CA PcT-, WO/2010/027532; CA (2722005), CN (200980114009.2), EP (2009811873), JP (2011526071), KR (1020107019934), RU (2010142947), Ukraine (a201010759), USA (12995680)	All Assignees
РСТ	РСТ	Country Name
		IP Right Status

(B) PATENT APPLICATIONS

OMG Americas, Inc.

Overbased Metal Carboxylate Precursor and Process for Making	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Precursor and Process for Making	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Precursor and Process for Making	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Precursor and Process for Making	Title
PCT/US08/82724	8873987	200880128754	PCT/US08/82724	Application Number
				Publication Number
11/7/2008	11/7/2008	11/7/2008	11/7/2008	Filing Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Issue Date
				Publication Date
OMG Americas, Inc.	OMG Americas, Inc.	OMG Americas, Inc.	OMG Americas, Inc.	All Assignees
Japan	EPC	China	Canada	Country
				IP Right Status

	Korea	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	4/22/2009		10-2010-7019934	Overbased Metal Carboxylate
	Japan	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	4/22/2009		PCT/US09/041378	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Grease and Process for Making
	EPC	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	4/22/2009		9811873	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Grease and Process for Making
	China	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	4/22/2009		200980114009	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Grease and Process for Making
	Canada	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	4/22/2009		PCT/US09/041378	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Grease and Process for Making
	Ukraine	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	11/7/2008		a201010763	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Precursor and Process for Making
	Russian Fed.	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	11/7/2008		2010142948	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Precursor and Process for Making
TRADE	Mexico	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	11/7/2008		MX/a/2010/011510	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Precursor and Process for Making
MARK	Korea	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	11/7/2008		10-2010-7019205	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Precursor and Process for Making
IP Right Status	Country Name	All Assignees	Publication Date	Issue Date	Filing Date	Publication Number	Application Number	Title

	Korea	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	11/7/2008		10-20110014131	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Precursor and Process for Making
	Brazil	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	9/19/2003		407905	Lubricant Compositions Containing an Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salt as a Metal Protectant
	Japan	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	9/19/2003		269883	Lubricant Compositions Containing an Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salt as a Metal Protectant
	Brazil	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	9/4/2003		318157	Powdered Overbased Amorphous Alkaline Earth Metal Salts and Processes for Making
	Brazil	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	10/16/2001		117018	Shelf Stable Haze Free Liquids of Overbased Alkaline Earth Metal Salts
	Ukraine	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	4/22/2009		A201010759	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Grease and Process for Making
	Russian Fed.	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	4/22/2009		2010142947	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Grease and Process for Making
	Mexico	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	4/22/2009		MX/a/2010/011509	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Grease and Process for Making
		OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending				Grease and Process for Making
IP Right Status	Country Name	All Assignees	Publication Date	Issue Date	Filing Date	Publication Number	Application Number	Title

	Mexico	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	10/19/2010		2010011510	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Precursor and Process for Making
	China	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	12/4/2009		CN20098014904.4	Electroless Palladium Plating Solution and Method of Use
	Europe	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	12/4/2009		09831189	Electroless Palladium Plating Solution and Method of Use
	United States	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	12/4/2009		13/130,637 (20110236565A1)	Electroless Palladium Plating Solution and Method of Use
	Korea	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	12/4/2009		10-20110105371	Electroless Palladium Plating Solution and Method of Use
	Europe	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	12/4/2009		09831189	Electroless Palladium Plating Solution and Method of Use
TRADE	Korea	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	4/22/2009		10-20110059561	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Complex Grease and Process for Making
MARK	United States	OMG Americas, Inc.		Pending	4/22/2009		12/995,680	Overbased Metal Carboxylate Complex Grease and Process for Making
IP Right Status	Country Name	All Assignees	Publication Date	Issue Date	Filing Date	Publication Number	Application Number	Title

COPYRIGHTS

OMG Americas, Inc.

1. Application: V3588D891, registered 2011, for #321 cork. GP113482, #372 Zebra. GP113484, #375 Western Cedar. GP115230, #379 Herringbone. GP113483, Eagle-picher giant paint color samples/kk75119 and Souvenir guide. AA227009

TRADEMARK REEL: 007839 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 09/02/2022